
NOMINACE ČPM 2023 - 1.kolo Česká větev

ID Příjmení, jméno Ročník Průkaz Výsledek

FROLÍK Josef 2006 41812 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

FROLÍK Tomáš 2007 42839 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

HAMPL Vojtěch 2006 41363 200 SSK Manušice

HANZLÍK Richard 2005 42289 200 SSK Manušice

HLAVÁČEK Jan 2005 42371 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

CHOMA Lukáš 2005 42944 905 SSK Liberec

JANKŮ Adam 2007 42041 55 SSK LOYD

KOVÁŘ David 2006 41063 200 SSK Manušice

MEZZINA Niccolo 2007 43723 905 SSK Liberec

PROKEŠ Karel 2007 42343 202 SSK Černovice

ŠULA Adam 2006 41671 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

TRNOVSKÝ Petr 2007 41775 905 SSK Liberec

BÍCOVÁ Kateřina 2007 42556 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

ČERNÁ Dorota 2008 43690 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

DUBSKÁ Anna 2007 42662 55 SSK LOYD

FOUŇOVÁ Marie 2007 43019 735 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

HEPALOVÁ Aneta 2006 43076 45 SSK DDM Kolín

HLAVÁČKOVÁ Zuzana 2008 42325 200 SSK Manušice

KNAPOVÁ Elisabet 2006 43535 200 SSK Manušice

KORČÁKOVÁ Tereza 2008 43558 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

ROZUMOVÁ Anna 2007 44471 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

STRANADOVÁ Sára 2007 41633 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

SVOBODOVÁ Eliška 2007 41734 45 SSK DDM Kolín

ŠROUBOVÁ Adéla 2005 44075 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Ema 2008 43718 49 SSK Vlašim

ŠTUMPOVÁ Eva 2007 43844 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

VRABCOVÁ Rozálie 2006 41797 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

1 ČERNÁ Dorota 2008 43690 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav 593

2 KAFKA Tobiáš 2010 43622 905 SSK Liberec 592

3 ČIPEROVÁ Barbora 2007 43541 173 SSK Klatovy 592

4 ŠNÁBL Oliver 2007 43566 348 SSK Brandýs nad Labem 590

5 KAFKOVÁ Adéla 2008 43028 202 SSK Černovice 590

6 ZABRANSKÁ Markéta 2008 43206 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 587

7 RYNEŠ Jindřich 2007 42010 173 SSK Klatovy 586

8 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Ema 2008 43718 49 SSK Vlašim 586

9 HLAVÁČEK Jan 2005 42371 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav 584

10 SÝKORA Michal 2007 41670 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 584

11 TRNOVSKÝ Petr 2007 41775 905 SSK Liberec 584

12 GRAMANOVÁ Julie 2006 43630 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov 584

13 JAKLOVÁ Jana 2005 42968 173 SSK Klatovy 584

14 HEPALOVÁ Aneta 2006 43076 45 SSK DDM Kolín 583

15 HŘEBÍKOVÁ Aneta 2006 42457 230 SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 583

Klub

SM 3x20, Dorostenci

SM 3x20, Dorostenky

SM 60, Dorostenci + Dorostenky



16 SVOBODOVÁ Eliška 2007 41734 45 SSK DDM Kolín 583

17 MEZZINA Niccolo 2007 43723 905 SSK Liberec 582

18 PROKEŠ Karel 2007 42343 202 SSK Černovice 582

19 SMOLNÝ Ondřej 2009 42572 108 SSK Rakovník 582

20 DUBSKÁ Anna 2007 42662 55 SSK LOYD 582

21 SALAVEC Michal 2006 43697 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš 580

22 JANKŮ Kateřina 2011 43288 55 SSK LOYD 580

23 ŠULA Adam 2006 41671 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 579

24 BEN Sofie 2008 44886 105 SSK Kolín 579

25 JANKŮ Adam 2007 42041 55 SSK LOYD 578

26 PECHÁČEK Šimon 2010 44633 55 SSK LOYD 578

27 ŘEHOUNKOVÁ Nela 2006 43065 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš 578

28 FROLÍK Josef 2006 41812 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 577

29 FROLÍK Tomáš 2007 42839 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 577

30 BIČÁKOVÁ Amálie 2008 42867 105 SSK Kolín 577

31 BORZOVÁ Kristýna 2009 43980 55 SSK LOYD 576

32 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Nela 2011 44166 49 SSK Vlašim 576

33 KNAP Šimon 2010 43534 200 SSK Manušice 575

34 PAŘÍK Vilém 2011 44477 348 Brandýs nad Labem-Stará Boleslav 574

35 PROUZA Ondřej 2007 43066 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš 574

36 HLAVÁČKOVÁ Zuzana 2008 42325 200 SSK Manušice 574

37 KREJČOVÁ Anna 2009 44662 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš 574

38 STRNADOVÁ Sára 2007 41633 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 574

39 STŘÍŽEK Daniel 2008 44725 105 SSK Kolín 573

40 HAMPL Vojtěch 2006 41363 200 SSK Manušice 572

41 HANZLÍK Richard 2005 42289 200 SSK Manušice 572

42 HANŽL Kryštof 2005 42432 420 SSK Teplice 572

43 TURJANICA Jakub 2007 42354 173 SSK Klatovy 572

44 ŠŤASTNÁ Monika 2010 43635 202 SSK Černovice 572

45 BURGHAUSER Ondřej 2006 41454 173 SSK Klatovy 571

46 KUCHYŇA Michal 2009 44720 45 SSK DDM Kolín 571

47 VOJTA Ondřej 2005 43386 105 SSK Kolín 571

48 BAŠTOVÁ Anežka 2010 44122 202 SSK Černovice 571

49 CHOMA Lukáš 2005 42944 905 SSK Liberec 570

50 TVRDÝ Petr 2008 42253 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany 570

51 KOVÁŘ David 2006 41063 200 SSK Manušice 569

52 BÍCOVÁ Kateřina 2007 42556 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 569

53 KNAPOVÁ Elisabet 2006 43535 200 SSK Manušice 569

54 VRABCOVÁ Rozálie 2006 41797 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav 569

55 ČONDL Tomáš 2007 42469 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov 568

56 KURZVEIL Jiří 2009 43688 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav 568

57 ŠROUBOVÁ Adéla 2005 44075 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 568

58 ČECHÁNEK Jakub 2007 42319 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 567

59 HOIS Jakub 2010 44521 905 SSK Liberec 567

60 KUNCLOVÁ Aneta 2008 42318 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 567

61 ZODEROVÁ Nelly 2008 43207 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 567

62 KNAP Miroslav 2008 43533 200 SSK Manušice 566

63 KNESPL Mikuláš 2008 44453 55 SSK LOYD 566

64 BEZOUŠKA Robin 2010 41891 348 SSK Brandýs nad Labem - Stará Boleslav 565

65 JELÍNEK Štěpán 2008 42160 200 SSK Manušice 565

66 VITNER Matyáš 2011 43768 899 SSK Ročov 565

67 SPĚVÁČKOVÁ Viola 2008 44429 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 565



68 GUBA Vilém 2009 44520 905 SSK Liberec 562

69 KŮRA Jan 2009 43792 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 562

70 DUFEK Petr 2007 43542 173 SSK Klatovy 561

71 VELEBNÝ Robert 2007 43894 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 560

72 PAVLÍK Petr 2006 44252 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov 558

73 PLACHÝ Šimon 2006 44895 420 SSK Teplice 558

74 HADRBOLCOVÁ Valérie 2008 43554 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň 558

75 TANDLER Vojtěch 2006 41733 45 SSK DDM Kolín 556

76 KORNATOVSKÝ Robin 2010 43789 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 555

77 BRABEC Matěj 2009 43634 202 SSK Černovice 554

78 GRAMAN Bohuslav 2008 44868 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov 554

79 ZIKMUND Jiří 2009 44467 200 SSK Manušice 553

80 ZACHOVÁ Barbora 2006 44893 420 SSK Teplice 553

NENOMINOVÁNI

81 HOFMANOVÁ Tereza 2008 44570 45 SSK DDM Kolín 552

82 HöLZELOVÁ Andrea 2008 44894 420 SSK Teplice 551

83 BŘEČKA Marek 2010 44649 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice 550

84 HUBÁLOVSKÝ Kamil 2011 44639 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav 550

85 MALÝ Matěj 2006 44809 45 SSK DDM Kolín 544

86 VÍCHA Oldřich 2007 44064 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš 541

87 HEPNAR David 2009 44375 45 SSK DDM Kolín 0

88 HOLEC Robin 2007 44539 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany 0

89 ŘÍHA Ondřej 2009 44638 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav 0

90 HAMOUZOVÁ Tereza 2008 45185 45 SSK DDM Kolín 0

BARTOŠ Jan 2008 44742 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

BARTOŠ Jan 2008 43511 405 SSK Chomutov

FIALA Jakub 2007 43561 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

FIEDLER Jan 2009 44394 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

FIKR Ondřej 2007 44531 69 SSK DUEL Praha

KOTEK Pavel 2005 43609 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

LAŠŠÁK Jan 2007 43451 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

LUKEŠ Kryštof 2007 44628 69 SSK DUEL Praha

LUTTERMANN Filip 2009 44946 405 SSK Chomutov

MAREČEK Štěpán 2008 43931 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

PACLT David 2006 42884 258 SSKP Sokolov

RJAŠKO Matěj 2005 43843 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

SLÍVA Matěj 2007 44381 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

STRÝČEK Denis 2006 41864 175 SSK Benešov

VINCÍK Václav 2010 44397 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

VRAJ Lukáš 2006 44545 69 SSK DUEL Praha

DANDELOVÁ Adéla 2009 45349 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

HRUBEŠOVÁ Nella 2006 43579 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ILIEŠ Ilona 2007 44393 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

JUŠTÍKOVÁ Sophie 2008 44878 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

LAKSOVÁ Kateřina 2008 44819 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

MAREČKOVÁ Aneta 2009 45051 15 Plzeň - Slovany

MIŘEJOVSKÁ Pavla 2010 44917 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

SP 30+30, Dorostenci

SP 30+30, Dorostenky



NĚMEČKOVÁ Anežka 2010 44897 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

NEPEŘENÁ Kateřina 2006 44632 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

REJZKOVÁ Anna 2009 44804 405 SSK Chomutov

RYBKOVÁ Laura 2007 43573 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

SANDTNEROVÁ Adéla 2009 45002 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

SIMETOVÁ Nicol 2008 44373 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ŠTEJROVÁ Dominika 2009 44994 232 SSK P Rapid Plzeň

BARTOŠ Jan 2008 44742 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

BARTOŠ Jan 2008 43511 405 SSK Chomutov

CVRČEK Daniel 2009 44543 69 SSK DUEL Praha

DUBSKÝ Zbyněk 2008 45017 69 SSK DUEL Praha

FIALA Jakub 2007 43561 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

FIEDLER Jan 2009 44394 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

FIKR Ondřej 2007 44531 69 SSK DUEL Praha

GüTTLER Jakub 2005 42460 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

HAUZNER Nikolas 2007 44336 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

HROBAŘÍK Vojtěch 2008 44452 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

CHOBOT Josef 2009 45015 69 SSK DUEL Praha

JIRÁSEK Karel 2006 44523 45 SSK DDM Kolín

JUN David 2007 45031 175 SSK Benešov

KOTEK Pavel 2005 43609 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

KRATOCHVÍL Matyáš 2006 44530 69 SSK DUEL Praha

KULAJTA Viktor ondřej 2006 44944 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

LAŠŠÁK Jan 2007 43451 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

LUKEŠ Kryštof 2007 44628 69 SSK DUEL Praha

LUTTERMANN Filip 2009 44946 405 SSK Chomutov

MAREČEK Štěpán 2008 43931 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

MUCHKA Štěpán 2006 44489 232 SSKP Rapid Plzeň

NĚMEC Jan 2005 45052 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

PACLT David 2006 42884 258 SSKP Sokolov

PAULUS Jan 2007 44999 300 Sport Písek

PAVELKA Milan 2010 45058 731 SSK Semily

POCHOP Petr 2007 44786 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

RJAŠKO Matěj 2005 43843 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

SLÍVA Matěj 2007 44381 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

SPINER Vít 2010 44096 232 SSKP Rapid Plzeň

STRÝČEK Denis 2006 41864 175 SSK Benešov

SÝKORA Alexandr 2006 44627 69 SSK DUEL Praha

ŠAFRÁNEK Matěj 2008 44466 200 SSK Manušice

VINCÍK Václav 2010 44397 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

VRAJ Lukáš 2006 44545 69 SSK DUEL Praha

CIGÁNKOVÁ Anna 2010 45016 69 SSK DUEL Praha

ČURGALIOVÁ Viktorie 2010 45333 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

DANDELOVÁ Adéla 2009 45349 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

DURILOVÁ Tereza 2006 41690 69 SSK DUEL Praha

HLAVÁČKOVÁ Alena 2010 44881 200 SSK Manušice

HONZÁKOVÁ Karolína 2007 44532 69 SSK DUEL Praha

HORNÍKOVÁ Šárka 2007 43761 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

VzPi 40, Dorostenci

VzPi 40, Dorostenky



HRUBEŠOVÁ Nella 2006 43579 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ILIEŠ Ilona 2007 44393 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

JUŠTÍKOVÁ Sophie 2008 44878 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

KUŽVARTOVÁ Tereza 2007 44540 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

LAKSOVÁ Kateřina 2008 44819 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

LEVÁ Barbora 2007 44459 232 SSKP Rapid Plzeň

MAREČKOVÁ Aneta 2009 45051 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

MIŘEJOVSKÁ Pavla 2010 44917 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

NĚMEČKOVÁ Anežka 2010 44897 543 ČSS,z.s.-ssk Louny

NEPEŘENÁ Kateřina 2006 44632 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

PTÁČKOVÁ Kristýna 2009 45021 69 SSK DUEL Praha

REJZKOVÁ Anna 2009 44804 405 SSK Chomutov

RYBKOVÁ Laura 2007 43573 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

SANDTNEROVÁ Adéla 2009 45002 156 SSK PČR  Hvězda Karlovy Vary

SIMETOVÁ Nicol 2008 44373 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

SLÁMOVÁ Diana 2008 44349 95 SSK ŠKODA Vrchlabí

SVÁČKOVÁ Adéla 2007 42885 69 SSK DUEL Praha

ŠTEJROVÁ Dominika 2009 44994 232 SSK P Rapid Plzeň

VENCOVSKÁ Tereza 2006 44463 200 SSK Manušice

BURGHAUSER Ondřej 2006 41454 173 SSK Klatovy

ČECHÁNEK Jakub 2007 42319 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

FROLÍK Josef 2006 41812 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

FROLÍK Tomáš 2007 42839 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

HAMPL Vojtěch 2006 41363 200 SSK Manušice

HANZLÍK Richard 2005 42289 200 SSK Manušice

HANŽL Kryštof 2005 42432 420 SSK Teplice

HLAVÁČEK Jan 2005 42371 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

HOLEC Robin 2007 44539 15 SSK Plzeň- Slovany

CHOMA Lukáš 2005 42944 905 SSK Liberec

JANKŮ Adam 2007 42041 55 SSK LOYD

JELÍNEK Štěpán 2008 42160 200 SSK Manušice

KNAP Miroslav 2008 43533 200 SSK Manušice

KOLB Matěj 2006 41153 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

KOVÁŘ David 2006 41063 200 SSK Manušice

MACH Daniel 2008 44882 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

MALÝ Matěj 2006 44809 45 SSK DDM Kolín

MEZZINA Niccolo 2007 43723 905 SSK Liberec

MIKEŠ Martin 2007 44360 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov

NEUMAN Marek 2009 43882 105 SSK Kolín

PECHAR Vojtěch 2007 44522 905 SSK Liberec

PLACHÝ Šimon 2006 44895 420 SSK Teplice

PROKEŠ Karel 2007 42343 202 SSK Černovice

PROUZA Ondřej 2007 43066 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš

SMOLNÝ Ondřej 2009 42572 108 SSK Rakovník

SÝKORA Michal 2007 41670 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ŠNÁBL Oliver 2007 43566 348 SSK Brandýs nad Labem

ŠULA Adam 2006 41671 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

TANDLER Vojtěch 2006 41733 45 SSK DDM Kolín

TRNOVSKÝ Petr 2007 41775 905 SSK Liberec

TURJANICA Jakub 2007 43546 173 SSK Klatovy
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TVRDÝ Petr 2008 42253 15 SSK Plzeň - Slovany

VELEBNÝ Robert 2007 43894 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

VÍCHA Oldřich 2007 44064 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš

VOJTA Ondřej 2005 43386 105 SSK Kolín

VOMASTEK Vít 2007 44658 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

BEN Sofie 2008 44886 105 SSK Kolín

BÍCOVÁ Kateřina 2007 42556 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

BIČÁKOVÁ Amálie 2008 42867 105 SSK Kolín

ČERNÁ Dorota 2008 43690 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

ČIPEROVÁ Barbora 2007 43541 173 SSK Klatovy

DUBSKÁ Anna 2007 42662 55 SSK LOYD

GRAMANOVÁ Julie 2006 43630 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov

HADRBOLCOVÁ Valérie 2008 43554 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

HAMOUZOVÁ Tereza 2008 45185 45 SSK DDM Kolín

HEPALOVÁ Aneta 2006 43076 45 SSK DDM Kolín

HLAVÁČKOVÁ Zuzana 2008 42325 200 SSK Manušice

HOFMANOVÁ Tereza 2008 44570 45 SSK DDM Kolín

HöLZELOVÁ Andrea 2008 44894 420 SSK Teplice

JAKLOVÁ Jana 2005 42968 173 SSK Klatovy

KAFKOVÁ Adéla 2008 43028 202 SSK Černovice

KNAPOVÁ Elisabet 2006 43535 200 SSK Manušice

KREJČOVÁ Anna 2009 44662 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš

KUNCLOVÁ Aneta 2008 42318 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

RATVEISKÁ Sofie 2008 44382 258 SSKP UNITOP Sokolov

ŘEHOUNKOVÁ Nela 2006 43065 54 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš

SPĚVÁČKOVÁ Viola 2008 44429 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

STRNADOVÁ Sára 2007 41633 301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

SVOBODOVÁ Eliška 2007 41734 45 SSK DDM Kolín

ŠROUBOVÁ Adéla 2005 44075 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Ema 2008 43718 49 SSK Vlašim

VRABCOVÁ Rozálie 2006 41797 205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

ZABRANSKÁ Markéta 2008 43206 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

ZACHOVÁ Barbora 2006 44893 420 SSK Teplice

ZODEROVÁ Nelly 2008 43207 370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

V Českých Budějovicích 9.5.2023 Voldán Petr

VzPu 40, Dorostenky


